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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 77

 25,186 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,990 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 FEDERAL

 1,253 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,461 

(32)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,429 

 20,504 BRENDA L. RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA HABBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA L RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANSIRA FANTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SIMULCIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HERTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ABRAMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A PADILLA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANJI DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGDALYN TETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY TOTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKE LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,596 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Unrecorded  7,833 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 78

 22,277 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,958 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 FEDERAL

 1,126 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,413 

(52)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,361 

 17,726 BRENDA L. RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNALDO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA L RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN SWINT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEIDRA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF VARGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZA EUGENE M FATHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEMVAL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO FEDONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUGH SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL C KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MILLER BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLFO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CORNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC A DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 78

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YENNIFER KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,822 

Unrecorded  7,539 

Assembly District 79

 19,682 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,494 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 1,104 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,291 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,280 

 16,564 BRENDA L. RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN JARVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELION LONTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLAVIO JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREE PALESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI MONEGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LIPPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY WU PARRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDEL DARGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PARKER RAS0 (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME DERRICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALEXANDER THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONJA J WICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWNESHA HODGES (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZAM JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,631 

Unrecorded  5,649 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 80

 6,159 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 443 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 276 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,899 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,878 

 4,883 BRENDA L. RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEDRA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DI CAPPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY WINNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,913 

Unrecorded  1,965 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 81

 31,809 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,292 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 374 FEDERAL

 1,431 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,906 

(374)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,532 

 26,982 BRENDA L. RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABE EISENSTAT (WRITE-IN)

 19 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KUTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANIS VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEKZANDREA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA HABBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN LAZARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN STILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MELLORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON AUBREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET BARBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRAN PERDOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA KAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY DASHE-GALVIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA CONNAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARGARE DOUCET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN GUGLIAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH A CHIMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS B JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 81

 1 EDWARD V SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM L HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 EHPRAIM BOSGANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA SCHACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA YASTRJEMBSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JANE WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN SAEDIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNI P CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGLEQUANIOLE MCKIMBLEHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF WOHLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GELFAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA AMY SHAIRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO HIRSCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA SMULAKOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIMAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANCIS LUDWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VILLANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALICEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THEOBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KECIA LIGOURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 81

 1 KENNETH SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNITH GRIFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PLOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTEN CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY JACKSON POWERS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN HOWLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS QUINONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK JONH CHERNAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK SLOMJANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MULUEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTEO K CEREOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANDOR DE LAURENTIIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMER NEUTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINA BELFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA BRAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HANDWERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT L. ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA COLLIN SEDEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BRANNIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY SAZYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHKELZEN BUCAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAFFY TRANDILKNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODDEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PRENSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 81

 1 THOMAS A CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 168 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 YISHAI KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOTCCHALE KAETHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY PYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULMA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,328 

Unrecorded  11,204 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 84

 23,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,528 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 1,246 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,603 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,579 

 19,189 BRENDA L. RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 10 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALANNIS JAQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PARRILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTUMN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASEL AL ARAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY PANTS-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHOSTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTINA ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES MAE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOPIE JUGMOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 5 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVINA P PLAYTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVIN A WHITE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 63 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 VANESSA GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMASWAMY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,298 

Unrecorded  7,281 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 85

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 BRENDA L. RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 86

 23,867 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,741 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 1,463 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,102 

(31)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,071 

 18,368 BRENDA L. RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA L RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR GONZALES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSA HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIO PEGERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A ZAYAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALAIKA SCOTT MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTAVISUS DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY OCASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELVILIO AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR AL- BAGHDADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA PATTON FYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURA CONIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYA REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 55 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DAVID SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,455 

Unrecorded  8,616 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Assembly District 87

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 BRENDA L. RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 152,785 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14,446 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 545 FEDERAL

 7,899 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  175,675 

(545)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  175,130 

 124,216 BRENDA L. RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABE EISENSTAT (WRITE-IN)

 41 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KUTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANIS VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALANNIS JAQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEKZANDREA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALINA HABBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN LAZARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PARRILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNALDO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTUMN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASEL AL ARAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN STILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MELLORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY PANTS-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON AUBREY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRENDA L RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET BARBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRAN PERDOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN SWINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 CESAR GONZALES JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA KAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY DASHE-GALVIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA CONNAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANSIRA FANTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARGARE DOUCET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN GUGLIAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH A CHIMES (WRITE-IN)

 4 DEIDRA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEDRA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS B JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD V SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN JARVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM L HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 EHPRAIM BOSGANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA SCHACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA YASTRJEMBSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELION LONTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JANE WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN SAEDIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSA HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHOSTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SIMULCIK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 ERNESTINA ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIO PEGERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLAVIO JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES MAE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREE PALESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNI P CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI MONEGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOPIE JUGMOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HERTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGLEQUANIOLE MCKIMBLEHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF VARGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF WOHLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GELFAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA AMY SHAIRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO HIRSCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA SMULAKOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIMAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JOHN FRANCIS LUDWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VILLANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ABRAMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LIPPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A PADILLA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALICEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A ZAYAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DI CAPPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZA EUGENE M FATHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANJI DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THEOBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY WU PARRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KECIA LIGOURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNITH GRIFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PLOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTEN CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY JACKSON POWERS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEMVAL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN HOWLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS QUINONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDEL DARGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGDALYN TETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALAIKA SCOTT MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO FEDONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK JONH CHERNAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK SLOMJANY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 2 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MULUEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY WINNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTEO K CEREOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PARKER RAS0 (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME DERRICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALEXANDER THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTAVISUS DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY OCASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANDOR DE LAURENTIIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELVILIO AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR AL- BAGHDADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMER NEUTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA PATTON FYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUGH SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL C KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINA BELFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA BRAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURA CONIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MILLER BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY TOTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HANDWERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKE LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT L. ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLFO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYA REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA COLLIN SEDEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BRANNIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVINA P PLAYTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVIN A WHITE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY SAZYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHKELZEN BUCAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAFFY TRANDILKNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONJA J WICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODDEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PRENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CORNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWNESHA HODGES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:30:36AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 ULRIC A DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 449 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 VANESSA GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMASWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DAVID SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZAM JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YENNIFER KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YISHAI KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOTCCHALE KAETHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY PYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULMA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  125,043 

Unrecorded  50,087 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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